
Organised by Richard Morgan Mr Bling PORC DH Series 2010/2011

Winter Round 3

Results List

Held at Penshurst

Off-Road Club

16th January 2011

All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 25 Harry MOLLOY Senior 0:43.69 0:44.33 0:43.88 0:43.69 -

2 1 Nathan VIALS Senior 0:44.15 0:53.52 0:43.95 0:43.95 0.26

3 93 Adam HOLLEYMAN Senior 0:48.67 0:47.45 0:46.21 0:46.21 2.52

4 8 Josh LOWE Youth 0:49.04 0:47.60 0:46.53 0:46.53 2.84

5 57 Jon WARD Senior 0:56.62 1:08.60 0:48.29 0:48.29 4.60

6 171 Nick CORNWELL Senior 0:49.45 0:48.35 0:51.87 0:48.35 4.66

7 174 Paul BURFORD Hard Tail 1:18.39 1:04.08 0:49.17 0:49.17 5.48

8 166 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELEY Senior 0:50.38 0:49.58 0:49.20 0:49.20 5.51

9 177 Tom GREDLEY Senior 0:52.03 0:52.65 0:49.66 0:49.66 5.97

10 164 Ashley SPENCE Hard Tail 0:49.90 0:53.88 0:50.85 0:49.90 6.21

11 31 Adam ASHWORTH Junior 0:50.59 0:49.91 0:51.17 0:49.91 6.22

12 175 Marcus WILDMAN Master 0:51.34 0:54.47 0:53.72 0:51.34 7.65

13 137 Mike SMITH Senior 0:52.26 0:52.37 0:51.80 0:51.80 8.11

14 94 James DUNFORD Senior 0:54.08 0:52.12 0:55.76 0:52.12 8.43

15 51 Bill FARRINGTON Youth 0:53.73 0:56.28 0:52.19 0:52.19 8.50

16 109 Chris COCKRILL Senior 0:53.75 0:54.17 0:52.39 0:52.39 8.70

17 131 Luke TURNER Youth 0:54.59 0:53.25 0:52.47 0:52.47 8.78

18 34 Dave MORGAN Master 1:00.36 0:53.10 0:53.37 0:53.10 9.41

19 82 Brad MATTHEWS Youth 0:56.06 0:53.19 0:55.87 0:53.19 9.50

20 165 Ewan PARKIN Senior 0:55.97 0:53.27 0:53.76 0:53.27 9.58

21 154 James AVEIL Youth 0:54.32 Scratch DNF 0:54.32 10.63

22 13 Leon McLEAN Master 0:54.66 0:56.86 0:54.45 0:54.45 10.76

23 17 Mark TWOHEY Master 1:08.01 0:55.12 0:54.68 0:54.68 10.99

24 10 Lee MOLLOY Master 0:56.94 0:57.11 0:54.76 0:54.76 11.07

25 172 Mike YARD Hard Tail 1:04.36 1:01.92 0:54.88 0:54.88 11.19

26 88 Neil CALTON Veteran 0:56.22 0:54.89 0:55.18 0:54.89 11.20

27 49 John SCOTT Senior 0:55.62 1:01.01 0:57.43 0:55.62 11.93

28 176 Paul BRANTON Master 0:55.82 0:58.43 DNF 0:55.82 12.13

29 156 Henry WOODS Youth 1:01.87 1:09.50 0:56.04 0:56.04 12.35

30 126 Harry RHYS Youth DNF 0:59.66 0:56.20 0:56.20 12.51

31 79 Alex HAMMOND Senior 1:00.68 DNF 0:56.32 0:56.32 12.63

32 50 Russell MARTIN Master 0:56.57 1:00.99 0:57.14 0:56.57 12.88

33 15 Jordan MEADE Youth 0:57.80 0:57.04 1:04.34 0:57.04 13.35

34 160 Iain WILKINSON Veteran 1:07.43 0:57.14 DNF 0:57.14 13.45

35 48 Matt REACH Senior 0:58.28 0:58.50 0:57.32 0:57.32 13.63

36 95 Matthew JAMES Senior 1:16.43 1:02.79 0:57.76 0:57.76 14.07

37 52 Tom HART Junior 1:01.02 0:57.79 0:59.92 0:57.79 14.10

38 20 Frank PHILLPOTT Veteran 0:57.85 0:58.59 1:25.12 0:57.85 14.16

39 152 Lee SIMS Youth 0:58.42 DNF 1:01.30 0:58.42 14.73

40 38 Tom RAYNER Senior 1:03.51 1:01.55 0:58.45 0:58.45 14.76

41 11 Cris RIBBITS Veteran 1:01.26 0:58.54 DNF 0:58.54 14.85

42 9 Marc MORRIS Senior 1:15.57 1:02.32 0:58.86 0:58.86 15.17

43 129 Stan WALSH Juvenile 0:59.74 1:00.38 0:59.29 0:59.29 15.60

44 4 Campbell WOODS Juvenile 1:02.46 1:00.16 0:59.49 0:59.49 15.80

45 35 Richie ABBOTT Veteran 1:00.80 1:00.00 0:59.53 0:59.53 15.84

46 161 Jake CROUCH Juvenile 1:01.73 1:01.14 0:59.93 0:59.93 16.24

47 2 Bernard BANGHAM Junior 1:00.04 1:00.86 1:04.32 1:00.04 16.35

48 54 Pete BOWLOCK Hard Tail Scratch 1:00.66 1:09.18 1:00.66 16.97

49 83 Conor INGHAM Youth 1:00.76 1:00.67 Scratch 1:00.67 16.98

50 132 Adam CLARKE Junior 1:05.90 1:00.86 1:01.54 1:00.86 17.17

51 37 Paul MOLLOY Veteran 1:01.48 1:02.42 1:01.35 1:01.35 17.66

52 151 Paul WATSON Master 1:04.20 1:03.31 1:01.54 1:01.54 17.85

53 24 Dan JAMES Juvenile 1:06.25 1:01.56 1:01.66 1:01.56 17.87

54 7 Andrew JACQUES Master 1:04.88 1:02.33 1:02.38 1:02.33 18.64

55 16 Tim JACOBS Veteran 1:03.66 1:03.08 1:02.62 1:02.62 18.93

56 46 Loud TOMSON Junior 1:02.67 DNF Scratch 1:02.67 18.98

57 179 Jordan LUNN Youth 1:03.27 1:02.81 1:04.14 1:02.81 19.12

58 6 Ronnie HANNAH Senior 1:08.28 1:21.47 1:02.87 1:02.87 19.18

Timing and Results
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59 141 Tom PEADMAN Veteran 1:04.67 DNF 1:03.98 1:03.98 20.29

60 182 Harry BARR Juvenile 1:22.41 1:06.07 1:03.99 1:03.99 20.30

61 183 James YATES Senior 1:09.24 1:06.73 1:04.30 1:04.30 20.61

62 61 Tom ALLAN Senior 1:04.31 1:08.07 1:08.68 1:04.31 20.62

63 159 Simon HOGG Senior 1:04.55 1:17.53 Scratch 1:04.55 20.86

64 21 Gary HOLLOWAY Veteran 1:04.96 1:05.34 1:15.16 1:04.96 21.27

65 43 Dean TAYLOR Master DNF 1:05.53 1:07.16 1:05.53 21.84

66 185 Russell GERALD Youth 1:06.96 1:08.55 1:06.61 1:06.61 22.92

67 60 Jonathan WOODS Master 1:10.32 1:17.44 1:07.94 1:07.94 24.25

68 19 Andrew TURNER Master 1:09.35 1:08.24 1:10.06 1:08.24 24.55

69 18 Reg LANGFORD Veteran 1:27.93 1:08.64 1:15.96 1:08.64 24.95

70 58 Joel BAMFORD Senior 1:17.78 1:14.35 1:09.29 1:09.29 25.60

71 14 Alex LAWLEY Veteran 1:12.25 1:09.34 1:11.39 1:09.34 25.65

72 12 Nik PRICE Master 1:12.79 1:22.13 1:09.92 1:09.92 26.23

73 173 Adam HILL Junior 1:17.61 1:10.10 1:11.23 1:10.10 26.41

74 47 Matt COOPER Juvenile DNF 1:10.16 Scratch 1:10.16 26.47

75 23 Mike WATTS Veteran 1:11.28 DNF 1:11.51 1:11.28 27.59

76 136 Alistair WARRELL Juvenile 1:11.64 1:13.74 1:11.91 1:11.64 27.95

77 158 Rollo DIXON Master 1:24.63 1:17.68 1:28.69 1:17.68 33.99

78 84 Dominic MALLETT Youth 1:23.13 DNF 1:20.41 1:20.41 36.72

79 56 Arthur COTTERILL Hard Tail 1:21.53 1:22.09 DNF 1:21.53 37.84

80 33 Nicole WAY Women 1:49.88 1:41.49 1:24.93 1:24.93 41.24

81 32 Pete WAY Master 1:44.33 1:40.63 1:41.81 1:40.63 56.94

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 174 Paul BURFORD 1:18.39 1:04.08 0:49.17 0:49.17 -

2 164 Ashley SPENCE 0:49.90 0:53.88 0:50.85 0:49.90 0.73

3 172 Mike YARD 1:04.36 1:01.92 0:54.88 0:54.88 5.71

4 54 Pete BOWLOCK Scratch 1:00.66 1:09.18 1:00.66 11.49

5 56 Arthur COTTERILL 1:21.53 1:22.09 DNF 1:21.53 32.36

Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 129 Stan WALSH 0:59.74 1:00.38 0:59.29 0:59.29 -

2 4 Campbell WOODS 1:02.46 1:00.16 0:59.49 0:59.49 0.20

3 161 Jake CROUCH 1:01.73 1:01.14 0:59.93 0:59.93 0.64

4 24 Dan JAMES 1:06.25 1:01.56 1:01.66 1:01.56 2.27

5 182 Harry BARR 1:22.41 1:06.07 1:03.99 1:03.99 4.70

6 47 Matt COOPER DNF 1:10.16 Scratch 1:10.16 10.87

7 136 Alistair WARRELL 1:11.64 1:13.74 1:11.91 1:11.64 12.35

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 8 Josh LOWE 0:49.04 0:47.60 0:46.53 0:46.53 -

2 51 Bill FARRINGTON 0:53.73 0:56.28 0:52.19 0:52.19 5.66

3 131 Luke TURNER 0:54.59 0:53.25 0:52.47 0:52.47 5.94

4 82 Brad MATTHEWS 0:56.06 0:53.19 0:55.87 0:53.19 6.66

5 154 James AVEIL 0:54.32 Scratch DNF 0:54.32 7.79

6 156 Henry WOODS 1:01.87 1:09.50 0:56.04 0:56.04 9.51

7 126 Harry RHYS DNF 0:59.66 0:56.20 0:56.20 9.67

8 15 Jordan MEADE 0:57.80 0:57.04 1:04.34 0:57.04 10.51

9 152 Lee SIMS 0:58.42 DNF 1:01.30 0:58.42 11.89

10 83 Conor INGHAM 1:00.76 1:00.67 Scratch 1:00.67 14.14

11 179 Jordan LUNN 1:03.27 1:02.81 1:04.14 1:02.81 16.28

12 185 Russell GERALD 1:06.96 1:08.55 1:06.61 1:06.61 20.08

13 84 Dominic MALLETT 1:23.13 DNF 1:20.41 1:20.41 33.88

Timing and Results
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Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 31 Adam ASHWORTH 0:50.59 0:49.91 0:51.17 0:49.91 -

2 52 Tom HART 1:01.02 0:57.79 0:59.92 0:57.79 7.88

3 2 Bernard BANGHAM 1:00.04 1:00.86 1:04.32 1:00.04 10.13

4 132 Adam CLARKE 1:05.90 1:00.86 1:01.54 1:00.86 10.95

5 46 Loud TOMSON 1:02.67 DNF Scratch 1:02.67 12.76

6 173 Adam HILL 1:17.61 1:10.10 1:11.23 1:10.10 20.19

Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 25 Harry MOLLOY 0:43.69 0:44.33 0:43.88 0:43.69 -

2 1 Nathan VIALS 0:44.15 0:53.52 0:43.95 0:43.95 0.26

3 93 Adam HOLLEYMAN 0:48.67 0:47.45 0:46.21 0:46.21 2.52

4 57 Jon WARD 0:56.62 1:08.60 0:48.29 0:48.29 4.60

5 171 Nick CORNWELL 0:49.45 0:48.35 0:51.87 0:48.35 4.66

6 166 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELEY 0:50.38 0:49.58 0:49.20 0:49.20 5.51

7 177 Tom GREDLEY 0:52.03 0:52.65 0:49.66 0:49.66 5.97

8 137 Mike SMITH 0:52.26 0:52.37 0:51.80 0:51.80 8.11

9 94 James DUNFORD 0:54.08 0:52.12 0:55.76 0:52.12 8.43

10 109 Chris COCKRILL 0:53.75 0:54.17 0:52.39 0:52.39 8.70

11 165 Ewan PARKIN 0:55.97 0:53.27 0:53.76 0:53.27 9.58

12 49 John SCOTT 0:55.62 1:01.01 0:57.43 0:55.62 11.93

13 79 Alex HAMMOND 1:00.68 DNF 0:56.32 0:56.32 12.63

14 48 Matt REACH 0:58.28 0:58.50 0:57.32 0:57.32 13.63

15 95 Matthew JAMES 1:16.43 1:02.79 0:57.76 0:57.76 14.07

16 38 Tom RAYNER 1:03.51 1:01.55 0:58.45 0:58.45 14.76

17 9 Marc MORRIS 1:15.57 1:02.32 0:58.86 0:58.86 15.17

18 6 Ronnie HANNAH 1:08.28 1:21.47 1:02.87 1:02.87 19.18

19 183 James YATES 1:09.24 1:06.73 1:04.30 1:04.30 20.61

20 61 Tom ALLAN 1:04.31 1:08.07 1:08.68 1:04.31 20.62

21 159 Simon HOGG 1:04.55 1:17.53 Scratch 1:04.55 20.86

22 58 Joel BAMFORD 1:17.78 1:14.35 1:09.29 1:09.29 25.60

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 175 Marcus WILDMAN 0:51.34 0:54.47 0:53.72 0:51.34 -

2 34 Dave MORGAN 1:00.36 0:53.10 0:53.37 0:53.10 1.76

3 13 Leon McLEAN 0:54.66 0:56.86 0:54.45 0:54.45 3.11

4 17 Mark TWOHEY 1:08.01 0:55.12 0:54.68 0:54.68 3.34

5 10 Lee MOLLOY 0:56.94 0:57.11 0:54.76 0:54.76 3.42

6 176 Paul BRANTON 0:55.82 0:58.43 DNF 0:55.82 4.48

7 50 Russell MARTIN 0:56.57 1:00.99 0:57.14 0:56.57 5.23

8 151 Paul WATSON 1:04.20 1:03.31 1:01.54 1:01.54 10.20

9 7 Andrew JACQUES 1:04.88 1:02.33 1:02.38 1:02.33 10.99

10 43 Dean TAYLOR DNF 1:05.53 1:07.16 1:05.53 14.19

11 60 Jonathan WOODS 1:10.32 1:17.44 1:07.94 1:07.94 16.60

12 19 Andrew TURNER 1:09.35 1:08.24 1:10.06 1:08.24 16.90

13 12 Nik PRICE 1:12.79 1:22.13 1:09.92 1:09.92 18.58

14 158 Rollo DIXON 1:24.63 1:17.68 1:28.69 1:17.68 26.34

15 32 Pete WAY 1:44.33 1:40.63 1:41.81 1:40.63 49.29

Timing and Results
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Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 88 Neil CALTON 0:56.22 0:54.89 0:55.18 0:54.89 -

2 160 Iain WILKINSON 1:07.43 0:57.14 DNF 0:57.14 2.25

3 20 Frank PHILLPOTT 0:57.85 0:58.59 1:25.12 0:57.85 2.96

4 11 Cris RIBBITS 1:01.26 0:58.54 DNF 0:58.54 3.65

5 35 Richie ABBOTT 1:00.80 1:00.00 0:59.53 0:59.53 4.64

6 37 Paul MOLLOY 1:01.48 1:02.42 1:01.35 1:01.35 6.46

7 16 Tim JACOBS 1:03.66 1:03.08 1:02.62 1:02.62 7.73

8 141 Tom PEADMAN 1:04.67 DNF 1:03.98 1:03.98 9.09

9 21 Gary HOLLOWAY 1:04.96 1:05.34 1:15.16 1:04.96 10.07

10 18 Reg LANGFORD 1:27.93 1:08.64 1:15.96 1:08.64 13.75

11 14 Alex LAWLEY 1:12.25 1:09.34 1:11.39 1:09.34 14.45

12 23 Mike WATTS 1:11.28 DNF 1:11.51 1:11.28 16.39

Race 8  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 33 Nicole WAY 1:49.88 1:41.49 1:24.93 1:24.93 -

Timing and Results

© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2011 www.mikrotime.com Page 4 of 4


